

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited

Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

Press Release

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department L&TMRHL/CCD/PR/105/15082019

L&T METRO RAIL CELEBRATES INDEPENDENCE DAY

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited (L&TMRHL) celebrated 73rd Independence Day with zeal and fervour. The celebration was at the Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot in Uppal. Mr. KVB Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL hoisted the National Flag and took the salute from the contingents of Hyderabad Metro Rail Security Force in an impressive parade. He was accompanied by senior officials from L&TMRHL and other consultants involved in the project.

Addressing L&TMRHL and HMR employees, Mr. KVB Reddy, stated, "On behalf of the L&TMRHL, we commemorate and pay homage to the memory of the martyrs and freedom fighters who fought for the independence of the country. Celebrated with much splendour and enthusiasm across all states and union territories in India, the Independence Day holds a special significance in our journey together as a nation. L&Tites are 'Builders to the Nation'. We contribute meaningfully towards nation building. L&TMRHL has made commendable strides in operations and maintenance of the Hyderabad Metro Rail. We appreciate and applaud the contribution of all our commuters, partners, consultants and vendors in this journey. I would also like to thank all the citizens of Hyderabad for patronising the services of Hyderabad Metro Rail."

About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro (L&T) is an Indian multinational engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services with over USD 20 billion in revenue. It operates in over 30 countries worldwide. A strong, customer–focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

Media Contact: Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head – Corporate Communications Anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com

HYDERABAD 15th AUGUST 2019